

**Media Contact:** 

Leslie Payne

Sweetwater Authority Public Affairs Manager

(619) 409-6723

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 2328 Chula Vista, CA 91912-2328

E-mail address:

lpayne@sweetwater.org

Offices:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 420-1413

General Manager:

Carlos Quintero

**Governing Board:** Hector Martinez, Chair

Paulina Martinez-Perez, Vice Chair

Josie Calderon-Scott Steve Castaneda Manny Delgado Ron Morrison Ditas Yamane March 29, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Join us for a Rate Study Workshop on April 19, 2023

Sweetwater Authority is hosting a free public workshop on its water rate study

Chula Vista - Sweetwater Authority (Authority) is hosting a Rate Study Workshop - Technical Session on April 19, 2023 from 3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. This in-person workshop is being held at the Authority's Administration Building located at 505

Garrett Avenue in Chula Vista.

The Authority is currently conducting a water rate cost of service study. The study will evaluate the Authority's existing rates and rate structure for water charges and provide recommendations for updating the rates and/or rate structure. Members of the public are invited to attend the rate workshop to hear about the rate study from NBS, the Authority's consultant performing the study, and to provide feedback and

ask questions.

An RSVP is required for this event. The deadline to RSVP is April 14, 2023.

To register for this event and for additional information, please visit

www.sweetwater.org./rateworkshop.

Sweetwater Authority is a public water agency providing safe, reliable water to

National City, Chula Vista and Bonita.

